Carrying amounts Fair values

Non-current receivables

Page 73 of 79

OANDO PLC

Annual Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2016

License Operator Working/Participa

ting interest

Location License type Expiration date Status

Medal Oil Company Limited OML 131

Oando 131 Limited 5% particpating

interest
Offshore PSC

April 13, 2025
Non- Producing

OPL 323

KNOC
30% participating

interest
Offshore PSC

March 10, 2036

Non- Producing

OPL 321

KNOC
30% participating

interest
Offshore PSC

March 10, 2036

Non- Producing

OML 122

PEAK
Carried interest of

5% in the Bilabri

oil project and a

paying interest of

12.5% in any gas

development

Offshore PSC

Sept. 13, 2021

Non- Producing

Block 5

Equator Exploration

STP Block 5

Limited

20% participating

interest

Offshore PSC May 13, 2041 Non- Producing

Equator Exploration Limited Block 12

TBD

22.5%

participating

interest

Offshore PSC

February 22, 2044

Non- Producing

44 (a)

IFRS previously

reported

Previously

presented as

discontinued

operations*

IFRS represented

N'000 N'000 N'000

Continuing operations

Revenue 161,489,950   41,941,576   203,431,526

Cost of sales (106,752,639)   (50,019,790)   (156,772,429)

Gross profit 54,737,311   (8,078,214)   46,659,097

Other operating income 35,080,299   (1,565,690)   33,514,609

Selling and marketing costs (46,504)   46,504   -

Administrative expenses (74,078,140)   4,307,887   (69,770,253)

Impairment of property, plant and equipment -   -   -

Operating (loss)/profit 15,692,966   (5,289,513)   10,403,453

Finance costs (54,011,441)   (1,071,724)   (55,083,165)

Finance income 6,461,492   (16,688)   6,444,804

Finance costs - net (47,549,949)   (1,088,412)   (48,638,361)

Share of loss from associates (878,600)   -   (878,600)

Loss before income tax (32,735,583)   (6,377,925)   (39,113,508)

Income tax credit 1,537,880   2,655,057   4,192,937

Loss for the period from continuing operations (31,197,703)   (3,722,868)   (34,920,571)

Discontinued operations

Loss for the period from discontinued operations (18,492,174)   3,722,868   (14,769,306)

Loss for the period (49,689,877)   -   (49,689,877)

Other comprehensive income:

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:

IFRIC 1 adjustment to revaluation reserve 69,436   -   69,436

Remeasurement loss on post employment benefit obligations (391,327)   -   (391,327)

Deferred tax on remeasurement gains on post employment benefit obligations 117,398   -   117,398

(204,493)   -   (204,493)

-

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods: -

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 12,067,406   -   12,067,406

[…]

operations have been represented as discontinued operations.

Reconciliation of previously published statement of profit or loss

Oando Gas & Power and its subsidiaries were classified as discontinued operations and disposed in year ended 2016. Also, Oando Trading Bermuda (OTB) was classified as a disposal group

in 2015 & its results of operations were presented as discontinued operations in 2015. However, following the decision of management not to continue with the plan of selling OTB in 2016, the

2015 result of the operations have been represented as part of continuing operations (see note 26c). The comparative as at 31 December 2015 have been represented to show the effect of the

discontinued operations.

Equator Exploration Nigeria 323

Limited

Equator Exploration Nigeria 321

Limited

Equator Exploration (OML 122) Limited

Equator Exploration STP Block 5

Limited

Page 74 of 79

OANDO PLC

Annual Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2016

(b)

GROUP

IFRS previously

reported

Previously

classified as held

for sale

IFRS represented

Assets N'000 N'000 N'000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 223,127,246   2,826   223,130,072

Intangible assets 252,518,881   2,196,864   254,715,745

Investment in associate 2,530,813   -   2,530,813

Deferred tax assets 35,042,529   -   35,042,529

Derivative financial assets 14,591,951   -   14,591,951

Finance lease receivables 43,589,953   -   43,589,953

Deposit for acquisition of a business -   -   -

Non-current receivables 7,096,971   -   7,096,971

Available-for-sale financial assets 5,067   -   5,067

Prepayments 13,811   -   13,811

Restricted cash 8,309,408   696,675   9,006,083

586,826,630   2,896,365   589,722,995

Current assets

Inventories 2,265,218   -   2,265,218

Finance lease receivables 232,328   -   232,328

Derivative financial assets 10,262,018   -   10,262,018

Trade and other receivables 75,299,583   1,122,732   76,422,315

Prepayments 807,984   132,186   940,170

Available-for-sale financial assets 132,135   -   132,135

Cash and cash equivalents (excluding bank overdrafts) 14,613,568   371,805   14,985,373

103,612,834   1,626,723   105,239,557

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale 255,881,845   (4,523,088)   251,358,757

Total assets 946,321,309   -   946,321,309

Equity and Liabilities

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent

Share capital   6,017,309   -   6,017,309

Share premium 174,806,923   -   174,806,923

Retained loss (199,723,265)   -   (199,723,265)

Other reserves 55,750,740   -   55,750,740

36,851,707   -   36,851,707

Non controlling interest 14,042,219   -   14,042,219

Total equity 50,893,926   -   50,893,926

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 55,998,437   -   55,998,437

Deferred tax liabilities 155,907,424   -   155,907,424

Provision and other liabilities 41,499,048   -   41,499,048

Retirement benefit obligation 1,487,923   -   1,487,923

254,892,832   -   254,892,832

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 132,777,613   2,687,598   135,465,211

Borrowings 159,818,177   11,511,393   171,329,570

Derivative financial liabilities 5,160,802   -   5,160,802

Current income tax liabilities 49,643,097   -   49,643,097

Dividend payable 1,650,277   -   1,650,277

Provision and other liabilities 2,434,105   -   2,434,105

351,484,071   14,198,991   365,683,062

Liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale 289,050,480   (14,198,991)   274,851,489

Total liabilities 895,427,383   -   895,427,383

Total equity and liabilities 946,321,309   -   946,321,309

Reconciliation of previously published consolidated statement of financial position

Page 75 of 79

OANDO PLC

Annual Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2016

Company

IFRS previously

reported

Previously

classified as held

for sale

IFRS represented

Assets N'000 N'000 N'000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 511,583   -   511,583

Intangible assets 283,082   -   283,082

Investment in associate 2,716,431   -   2,716,431

Available-for-sale financial assets 5,067   -   5,067

Investment in subsidiaries 57,988,399   3,435,950   61,424,349

Prepayments 13,811   -   13,811

Restricted cash 241,167   -   241,167

61,759,540   3,435,950   65,195,490

Current assets

Derivative financial assets -   -   -

Trade and other receivables 206,042,583   -   206,042,583

Prepayments 147,313   -   147,313

Available-for-sale financial assets 131,063   -   131,063

Cash and cash equivalents (excluding bank overdrafts) 1,939,965   -   1,939,965

208,260,924   -   208,260,924

Non current asset held for sale 19,795,219   (3,435,950)   16,359,269

Total assets 289,815,683   -   289,815,683

Equity and Liabilities

Equity attributable to equity holders

Share capital   6,017,309   -   6,017,309

Share premium 174,806,923   -   174,806,923

Retained earnings (134,633,774)   -   (134,633,774)

Total Equity 46,190,458   -   46,190,458

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 1,734,773   -   1,734,773